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CIPC

Service Delivery Standards – Our promise to our Customer
Effective:  Monday 16 January 2012
​​​​Important to note

· The CIPC Service Delivery Standards announced to the public on Monday, 05 December 2011, will be effective on Monday, 16 January 2012. 

· The standards are an indication of the maximum time it will take to process 90% of received applications.
· CIPC is committed to continuously work on improving its service delivery standards and these will be reviewed every six months, as our systems and processes improve. 

· These standards will be adhered to on condition that:

· Our Customer submits accurate and complete information.

· Our Customer’s account has sufficient funds available for the transaction to be processed. 

· Complaints or queries about our service delivery standards not being met should be sent to the officials listed below. 

CIPC SERVICE DELIVERY STANDARDS

On receipt an application with complete and accurate information; and sufficient funds in the relevant account, we will process 90% the requests in each area within the maximum period indicated below:
	Service offering 
	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	Patents and designs


	
	
	

	Allocate an official application number to new patents applications
	5 working day of having received the application/s
	Dineo Malebane
X45042
	Victoria Didishe
X45076
	Elena Zdravkova
X45074

	Issue patent registration certificate
	44 working days (2 months) from the date of publication of the Notice of Acceptance in the Patent Journal
	Margaret Mphaka

X43975
	Victoria Didishe

X45076
	Elena Zdravkova

X45074

	Process applications for renewal of patents
	3 working day of receipt of the application/s for renewal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
	Nokulunga Mdingi

X45088
	Victoria Didishe

X45076
	Elena Zdravkova

X45074

	Allocate an official application number to new design applications
	5 working days of having received the application/s
	Tshenolo Jacoba

X45081
	Victoria Didishe

X45076
	Elena Zdravkova

X45074

	Issue design registration certificate
	44 working days (2 months) from the date of publication of the Notice of Acceptance in the Patent Journal
	Tshenolo Jacoba

X45081
	Victoria Didishe

X45076
	Elena Zdravkova

X45074

	Process design applications for renewals
	3 working days of receipt of the application for renewal
	Tshenolo Jacoba

X45081
	Victoria Didishe

X45076
	Elena Zdravkova

X45074


	Trade Marks 
	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	A special search report
	15 working days of receipt of the application for a special search
	Frank Chauke

+27 12 394 5139

FChauke@cipc.co.za
	Moshibudi Modiba

+27 12 394-5137

Modiba@cipc.co.za

	Velaphi Skosana

+27 12 394-5094

vskosana@cipc.co.za


	Allocate an official application number to new trade mark applications
	5 working days of having received the application/s
	Celia Sekgothe

+27 12 394-5132

csekgothe@cipc.co.za

	Moshibudi Modiba

+27 12 394-5137

Modiba@cipc.co.za

	Velaphi Skosana

+27 12 394-5094

vskosana@cipc.co.za


	Issue a first official action in relation to new trade mark applications
	7 months from date of application


	Gregory Khoza

+27 12 394-5117

gkhoza@cipc.co.za

	Ncediwe Skonje

+27 12 394-5005

nskonje@cipc.co.za

	Velaphi Skosana

+27 12 394-5094

vskosana@cipc.co.za


	Trade mark registration certificates
	66 working days (3 months) from the expiry of the statutory opposition period in relation to applications where no formal opposition had been entered
	Maphefo Makhudu

+27 12 394-5123

mmakhudu@cipc.co.za

	Moshibudi Modiba

+27 12 394-5137

Modiba@cipc.co.za

	Velaphi Skosana

+27 12 394-5094

vskosana@cipc.co.za


	Process applications for renewal of trade marks
	3 working days of receipt of the application/s for renewal
	Zuzi Golimpi

+27 12 394-5151

zgolimpi@cipc.co.za

	Moshibudi Modiba

+27 12 394-5137

Modiba@cipc.co.za

	Velaphi Skosana

+27 12 394-5094

vskosana@cipc.co.za



If your query has not been successfully resolved you may send an e-mail to the Senior Manager: Trade Marks at fcoetzee@cipc.co.za 

	Co-operatives


	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	Co-operative registrations and issue of a certificate
	15 working days of receipt of an application


	Supervisor:

Aubrey Morifi 

Email: amorifi@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3944

Asst Manager:

Lettie Skosana

Email: lskosana@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5050


	Manager:

Elma Pinkham

Email: epinkham@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5340
	Senior Manager:
Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Amendments to constitution of a co-operative
	15 working days of receipt of an application 


	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532
	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Changes to co-operatives
	15 working days of receipt of an application
	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Conversions
	15 working days


	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Amalgamations
	15 working days
	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Divisions
	15 working days
	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Changing of directors
	15 working days of receipt of an application
	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Conversions from old registration to new registration
	15 working days of receipt of a application


	Senior Admin Officer:

Ida Steijn

Email: isteijn@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 3943060


	Asst Manager:

Mabuse Moeti

Email:  mmoeti@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-3532


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	Analyse financial statements
	15 working days of submission


	Admin Officer:

Shudufhadzo Siaga

Email: ssiaga@cipc.co.za
Tel (012)  394-5180\


	Manager:

Gideon Schutte

Email: gschutte@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5278


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038

	De-register a co-operative
	15 working day of receipt of an application. Please note that full finalisation of de-registrations is dependent on statutory advertisement process which is 3 months.
	Asst Manager:  

Ms Kefilwe Khumalo

Email: kkhumalo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5035


	Manager:

Gideon Schutte

Email: gschutte@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5278


	Senior Manager:

Rector Rapoo

Email: rrapoo@cipc.co.za
Tel (012) 394-5038


	Service Offering
	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	Name reservations

	Name reservations approved
	3 working days of receipt of application
	Rianda Pienaar 

(012) 394 5089 RPienaar@cipc.co.za )

Felix Mashau 

(012) 394 5379 (FMashau@cipc.co.za )
	Samkelo Mzileni 

(012) 394 5113 (SMzileni@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Companies and close corporations
	
	
	

	New company registrations and issue of a certificate
	25 working days of receipt of an application                                                                                      
	Marvin Baloyi 

(012) 394 5194 (MBaloyi@cipc.co.za )

Lindiwe Khumalo 

(012) 394 5196 (LKhumalo@cipc.co.za )

Glory Moumakwe 

(012) 394 5228(GMoumakwe@cipc.co.za )
	Emanuel Manyelo 

(012) 394 5380

(EManyelo@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Changes in company director details
	15 working days of receipt of an application


	Welheminah Lephadi 
(012) 3945108(WLephadi@cipc.co.za )

Dorothy Molate

(012) 394 5284 (DMolate@cipc.co.za )

Thomas Lebete 

(012)394 5216(TLebete@cipc.co.za )


	Vuyani Nkohla 

(012) 394 5102

(VNkohla@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Memorandum of incorporation/ special resolutions (amendments) of companies


	15 working days of receipt of an application
	Judy Nysschen 

(012) 394 5235(JNysschen@cipc.co.za )


	Lucinda Steenkamp 

(012) 394 3841  

(LSteenkamp@cipc.co.za ) 
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Annual returns restorations
	15 working days of receipt of an application
	Veronica van Dyk 

(012) 394 5224 (VvDyk@cipc.co.za )


	Christa Klokow 

(012) 394 5107

(CKlokow@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Other company restorations
	21 working days of receipt of an application
	Veronica van Dyk 

(012) 394 5224 (VvDyk@cipc.co.za )


	Christa Klokow 

(012) 394 5107

(CKlokow@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Company de-registrations 
	15 working days of receipt of an application. Please note that full finalisation of de-registrations is dependent on statutory advertisement process which is 3 months.
	Haylie Delport 

(012) 394 5270

(HDelport@cipc.co.za )

Mercy Maseko 

(012) 394 5271

(MMaseko@cipc.co.za )


	Christa Klokow 

(012) 394 5107

(CKlokow@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )



	Close Corporations (CC’s) maintenance (e.g. changes in name, address, members, financial year etc)
	15 working days of receipt of an application
	Jane Mulidzwi 

(012) 394 5294 (JMulidzwi@cipc.co.za )

Salome Mataboge 

(012) 394 5202

(SMataboge@cipc.co.za )

Petro Engelbrecht 

(012) 394 5192 (PEngelbrecht@cipc.co.za )
	Raymond Gundula 

(012) 394 1168

(TGundula@cipc.co.za )
	Fleurette Coetzee 

(012) 394 5109 (FCoetzee@cipc.co.za )




· Complaints or queries about our service delivery standards not being met should be sent to:

· info@cipc.co.za

CIPC SERVICE DELIVERY STANDARDS

On receipt an application with complete and accurate information; and sufficient funds in the relevant account, we will process 90% the requests in each area within the maximum period indicated below:

	Service Offering
	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	Compliance and enforcement


	
	
	

	Acknowledge receipt of complaints
	3 working days of receipt of a complaint
	Elaine Kalappen

(012 394 611) 
	Amanda Lotheringen (012 394 1512)  082 497 4605 
	Rory Voller 

012 394 5378 

	Investigate contraventions
	135 working days of receipt of a complaint
	
	
	

	Process counterfeit goods request for search and seizure operations
	7 working days of receipt of a request
	Donovan van Schallwyk (012 394 1358) 
	Amanda Lotheringen (012 394 1512)  082 497 4605 
	Rory Voller 

012 394 5378 

	Business rescue


	
	
	

	Provide responses to all filed notices for business rescue
	Within 3 working days of receipt of notices
	Unati Motau (012 394 1017) 
	Amanda Lotheringen (012 394 1512)  082 497 4605 
	Rory Voller 

012 394 5378 

	License business rescue practitioners
	Within 3 working days of lodged applications
	Amanda Lotheringen (012 394 1512)  082 497 4605 
	Amanda Lotheringen (012 394 1512)  082 497 4605 
	Rory Voller 

012 394 5378 


	Service offering 
	Service Standard
	For queries contact this person
	If query is not resolved in 3 days contact this person
	If query is not resolved in a further 2 days contact this person

	Copyrights in films


	
	
	
	

	Allocate an official application number to new copyright in films applications
	2 working days of having received the application/s
	Rathoka Mashifane

Tel: (012) 394 5069

rmashifane@cipc.co.za
	Kadi Petje

Tel: (012) 394 5106

kpetje@cipc.co.za
	Lungile Dukwana

Tel: (012) 394 3359

ldukwana@cipc.co.za

	Issue copyright in films registration certificate
	88 working days (4 months) of having received the application/s
	Rathoka Mashifane

Tel: (012) 394 5069

rmashifane@cipc.co.za
	Kadi Petje

Tel: (012) 394 5106

kpetje@cipc.co.za
	Lungile Dukwana

Tel: (012) 394 3359

ldukwana@cipc.co.za


       In the event of your query not being resolved after all the escalation mechanisms had been followed, you may contact: aludin@cipc.co.za
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Contacts

National: 086 100 2472
International: +2712 394 9500
WWW.Cipc.co.za



